ERCOT DYNAMIC WORKING GROUP (DWG) ROSTER

	

Name / Address
	NERC Planning Coordinator
	Telephone / e-mail

	John Schmall
	ERCOT (DWG Facilitator)
	Phone: 512-248-4243

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Primary Contact
	

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	John.Schmall@ercot.com

	Sun Wook Kang
	ERCOT (Planning Stability Analysis)
	Phone: 512-248- 4159

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Primary Contact
	

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	SunWook.Kang@ercot.com

	Jonathan Rose
	ERCOT (SSO/EMT)
	Phone: 512-248-3093

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Secondary Contact
	

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	Jonathan.Rose@ercot.com

	Yunzhi Cheng
	ERCOT (Operations Stability Analysis)
	Phone: 512-248-3130

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Secondary Contact
	

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	Yunzhi.Cheng@ercot.com

	

Name / Address
	NERC Transmission Planner
	Telephone / e-mail

	[bookmark: _Hlk144312672]Rob O’Keefe
	AEP [6,8]
	Phone: 614-716-1540

	1 Riverside Plaza
	Primary Contact
	

	Columbus, OH 43215
	
	rjokeefe@aep.com

	Carol Liu
	AEP [6,8]
	614-917-7102/xcliu@aep.com

	Mary Berkley
	Secondary Contacts
	614-716-2434/msberkley@aep.com

	Takayuki Ito
	
	614-716-1163/tito@aep.com

	Pavan Etha
	
	614-716-1222/petha@aep.com

	Mina Turner
	
	918-202-6907/myturner@aep.com

	Reza Ebrahimian, PE 
	Austin Energy [9]
	Phone: 512-322-6740

	2500 Montopolis
	Primary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78741
	
	Reza.Ebrahimian@austinenergy.com

	Tyler Pansing
	Bandera Electric Cooperative [7]**
	Phone: 866-226-3372 x6078

	
	Primary Contact
	

	
	
	t.pansing@banderaelectric.com

	Thomas Ellis
	Bluebonnet Electric Co Op [7]**
	Phone: 979-540-6146

	3198 East Austin Street
	Primary Contact
	

	Giddings, TX 78942
	
	thomas.ellis@bluebonnet.coop

	[bookmark: _Hlk113954132][bookmark: _Hlk109822057]Javier Martinez Jr., PE
	BPUB [15]
	Phone: 956-983-6530

	1425 Robinhood Dr. 
	Primary Contact
	

	Brownsville, TX 78520
	(2023 Chair)
	jamartinez@brownsville-pub.com

	Luis Guillermo Martinez
	BPUB [15]
	Phone: 956-983-6212

	1425 Robinhood Dr.
	Secondary Contact
	

	Brownsville, TX 78520
	
	LuGMartinez@brownsville-pub.com

	Alonso Gonzalez, PE
	BPUB [15]
	Phone: 956-983-6411

	94W. 13th Street
	Secondary Contact
	

	Brownsville, TX 78520
	
	agonzalez@brownsville-pub.com

	Dwight Beckmann, PE
	Brazos Electric Cooperative [11]
	Phone: 254-750-6373

	P.O. Box 2585
	Primary Contact
	

	Waco, TX 76702-2585
	
	dbeckman@brazoselectric.com




	

Name / Address
	NERC Transmission Planner
	Telephone / e-mail

	Edward Lopez
	Bryan Texas Utilities (BTU) [22]
	Phone: 979-821-5697

	PO Box 1000
	Primary Contact
	

	Bryan, TX 77805
	
	elopez@btutilities.com

	David Hering
	Bryan Texas Utilities (BTU) [22]
	Phone: 979-821-5652

	PO Box 1000
	Secondary Contact
	

	Bryan, TX 77805
	
	dhering@btutilities.com

	Jun Li, PhD, PE
	CenterPoint Energy [4]
	Phone: 713-207-2498

	P.O. Box 1700
	Primary Contact
	

	Houston, TX 77251
	(2018 Chair)
	jun.li@centerpointenergy.com

	Fahad Qureshi
	CenterPoint Energy [4]
	Phone: 713-207-2886

	P.O. Box 1700
	Secondary Contact
	

	Houston, TX 77251
	
	Fahad.Qureshi@centerpointenergy.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk102120612]Trey Windon
	City of College Station [23]
	Phone: 979-764-2515

	P.O. Box 9960
	Primary Contact
	

	College Station, TX 77842
	
	twindon@cstx.gov

	Jacob Ary/Cody Leis
	City of College Station [23]
	Phone: 979-764-5027/979-764-6226

	P.O. Box 9960
	Secondary Contact
	

	College Station, TX 77842
	
	jary@cstx.gov / cleis@cstx.gov

	David Milner
	CPS Energy [5]
	Phone: 210-353-2141

	500 McCullough
	Primary Contact
	

	San Antonio, TX 78215
	
	dmilner@cpsenergy.com 

	Marcos Terrazas
	CPS Energy [5]
	Phone: 210-353-2451

	500 McCullough
	Secondary Contact
	

	San Antonio, TX 78215
	
	mterrazas1@cpsenergy.com

	Kenneth Bowen
	CPS Energy [5]
	Phone: 210-353-4142

	500 McCullough
	Secondary Contact
	

	San Antonio, TX 78215
	
	kbowen@cpsenergy.com

	Christina Minchew
	Cross Texas Transmission (CTT) [30]
	Phone: 636-698-8443

	1122 S. Capital of Texas Hwy
Cityview Center Suite 100
	Primary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78746
	
	CMinchew@lspower.com

	Ramya Nagarajan
	Cross Texas Transmission (CTT) [30]
	Phone: 737-881-5008

	1122 S. Capital of Texas Hwy
Cityview Center Suite 100
	Secondary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78746
	
	rnagarajan@crosstexas.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk145005091]Satish Natti (GridAxon)
	Cross Texas Transmission (CTT) [30]
	Phone: 979-204-0198

	4400 State Hwy 121, Ste 300
	Secondary Contact
	

	Lewisville, TX 75056
	
	satish@gridaxon.io

	Cathey Carter (GridAxon)
	Cross Texas Transmission (CTT) [30]
	Phone: 512-576-0649

	4400 State Hwy 121, Ste 300
	Secondary Contact
	

	Lewisville, TX 75056
	
	cathey@gridaxon.io




	

Name / Address
	NERC Transmission Planner
	Telephone / e-mail

	Mark Zimmerer
	Denton Municipal Electric (DME) [19]
	Phone: 940-349-7169

	1671 Spencer Road
	Primary Contact
	

	Denton, TX 76205
	
	Mark.Zimmerer@cityofdenton.com

	Cody Tenorio
	Denton Municipal Electric (DME) [19]
	Phone: 940-349-7532

	1671 Spencer Road
	Secondary Contact
	

	Denton, TX 76205
	
	Cody.Tenorio@cityofdenton.com

	
Nithya Reddy Tada/Michael Spanos (DNV)
	Denton Municipal Electric (DME) [19]
	Phone: - / -

	2777 Stemmons Freeway,
Suite 1520
	Secondary Contact
	nithya.reddy.tada@dnv.com

	Dallas, TX 75207
	
	Michael.Spanos@dnv.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk144313244]Rob O’Keefe
	Electric Transmission Texas [6]
	Phone: 614-716-1540

	1 Riverside Plaza
	Primary Contact
	

	Columbus, OH 43215
	
	rjokeefe@aep.com

	Carol Liu
	Electric Transmission Texas [6]
	614-917-7102/xcliu@aep.com

	Takayuki Ito
	Secondary Contacts
	614-716-1163/tito@aep.com

	Pavan Etha
	
	614-716-1222/petha@aep.com

	Mina Turner
	
	918-202-6907/myturner@aep.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk109837467]Kevin Sills
	Garland Power and Light [20]
	Phone: 972-205-2603

	510 W. Avenue B
	Primary Contact
	

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	ksills@gpltexas.org

	Danh Huynh
	Garland Power and Light [20]
	Phone: 972-205-3826

	510 W. Avenue B
	Secondary Contact 
	

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	DHuynh@gpltexas.org

	Barry W. Kremling
	Guadalupe Valley Electric Cooperative (GVEC) [7]**
	Phone: 830-857-1101

	P.O. Box 118
	Primary Contact
	

	Gonzales, TX 78629
	
	bkremling@gvec.org

	[bookmark: _Hlk142463841][bookmark: _Hlk102121081]Dylan St. John
	LCRA TSC [7]
	Phone: 512-730-6236

	3505 Montopolis Drive, SC-D
	Primary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78744
	
	Dylan.StJohn@LCRA.ORG

	Moe Shahriar
	LCRA TSC [7]
	Phone: 512-578-4176

	3505 Montopolis Drive, SC-D
	Secondary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78744
	
	Moe.Shahriar@LCRA.ORG

	Sunil Dhakal
	Lone Star Transmission [27]
	Phone: 210-232-5866

	5920 W William Cannon Dr, 
BLDG 2
	Primary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78749
	
	sunil.dhakal@lonestar-transmission.com

	Aditi Upadhyay
	
Lone Star Transmission [27]
	Phone: 512-599-2603

	5920 W William Cannon Dr, 
BLDG 2
	Secondary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78749
	
	aditi.upadhyay@lonestar-transmission.com




	

Name / Address
	NERC Transmission Planner
	Telephone / e-mail

	[bookmark: _Hlk109836837]Cole Dietert (EPE)
	Lubbock (LP&L) [31]
	512-886-2135/cdietert@epeconsulting.com 

	Alfonso Galindo (EPE)
	Primary Contact
	512-886-2139/agalindo@epeconsulting.com

	Paul Koberlein
	Lubbock (LP&L) [31]
	Phone: 806-775-3413

	404 Municipal Dr.
	Secondary Contact
	

	Lubbock, Texas 79403
	(2023 Vice Chair)
	PKoberlein@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us

	[bookmark: _Hlk86399903]Joel Ivey/Jaime Case
	Lubbock (LP&L) [31]
	Phone: 

	404 Municipal Dr.
	Secondary Contact
	JCase@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us

	Lubbock, Texas 79403
	
	JIvy@mail.ci.lubbock.tx.us

	Gregory Baumbach
	New Braunfels Utilities (NBU) [7]**
	Phone: 830-629-8441

	263 E. Main Plaza
	Primary Contact
	

	New Braunfels, TX 78132
	
	gbaumbach@nbutexas.com

	Carol Chessmore
	Oncor Electric Delivery [1]
	Phone: 817-215-5073

	777 Main St, Ste 707
	Primary Contact
	

	Fort Worth, TX 76102
	
	Carol.Chessmore@oncor.com

	Shin Park
	Oncor Electric Delivery [1]
	Phone: 817-215-6179

	777 Main St, Ste 707
	Secondary Contact
	

	Fort Worth, TX 76102
	
	Shin.Park@oncor.com

	Sirius Ahn
	Oncor Electric Delivery [1]
	Phone: 682-321-8098

	777 Main St, Ste 707
	Secondary Contact
	

	Fort Worth, TX 76102
	
	Sirius.Ahn@oncor.com

	Clay Turney
	Oncor Electric Delivery [1]
	Phone: 817-215-6691

	777 Main St, Ste 707
	Secondary Contact
	

	Fort Worth, TX 76102
	
	Clay.Turney@oncor.com 

	Charles Dewitt
	Pedernales Electric Co Op [7]**
	Phone: 830-868-5041

	
	Primary Contact
	

	
	
	Charles.Dewitt@peci.com

	Paul Lochte
	Pedernales Electric Co Op [7]**
	Phone: 830-868-5154

	
	Secondary Contact
	

	
	
	Paul.Lochte@peci.com

	Scott Donham
	Rayburn Electric Cooperative [2]
	Phone: 469-402-2100 (Main Office)

	950 Sids Rd. P.O. Box 37
	Primary Contact
	

	Rockwall, TX. 75087
	
	sdonham@rayburnelectric.com

	
Alfonso Galindo (EPE)
	Rayburn Electric Cooperative [2]
	512-886-2139/agalindo@epeconsulting.com

	Cole Dietert (EPE)
	Secondary Contact
	512-886-2135/cdietert@epeconsulting.com

	Carter Lassetter (EPE)
	
	503-998-3117/classetter@epeconsulting.com

	James Jouett
	San Bernard Electric Coop (SBEC) [7]**
	Phone: 800-364-3171

	
	Primary Contact
	

	
	
	jjouett@sbec.org





	

Name / Address
	NERC Transmission Planner
	Telephone / e-mail

	[bookmark: _Hlk102140270]Charles Aleman
	Sharyland Utilities (SLU) [18]
	Phone: 214-978-8812

	1900 N Akard St
	Primary Contact
	

	Dallas, TX 75201
	
	caleman@sharyland.com

	Mahendhar Mareddy (DNV)
	Sharyland Utilities (SLU) [18]
	Phone: 510-378-4132

	277 N Stemmons Fwy, Suite 1520
	Secondary Contact
	

	Dallas, TX 75207
	
	Mahendhar.Mareddy@dnv.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk102121823]
Long Tran
	STEC [13]
	Phone: 361-485-6318

	PO Box 119, 2849 FM 447
	Primary Contact
	

	Nursery, TX  77976
	
	long.tran@stec.org

	Teddi Flessner
	STEC [13]
	Phone: 361-485-6459

	PO Box 119, 2849 FM 447
	Secondary Contact
	

	Nursery, TX  77976
	
	tflessner@stec.org

	[bookmark: _Hlk114238318][bookmark: _Hlk115430696][bookmark: _Hlk115431100]Ross Cloninger
	TNMP [17]
	Phone: 281-581-4733

	2641 E. Hwy 6
	Primary Contact
	

	Alvin, TX 77511
	
	ross.cloninger@tnmp.com

	Atef Rezaiguia
	TNMP [17]
	Phone: 281-581-4714

	2641 E. Hwy 6
	Secondary Contact
	

	Alvin, TX 77511
	
	atef.rezaiguia@tnmp.com

	Tony Hudson
	TNMP [17]
	Phone: 800-764-8815

	945 McKinney St #12579
	Secondary Contact
	

	Houston, TX 77002
	
	tony.hudson@hudtp.com

	Calvin Daniels
	Western Farmers Electric Cooperative*
	Phone: 405-247-4221

	701 NE 7th Street
	Primary Contact
	

	Anadarko, OK 73005
	
	calvin.daniels@wfec.com

	Chu Liang
	Wind Energy Transmission Texas (WETT) [29]
	Phone: 737-218-4518

	1901 Capital Parkway,
Suite 200
	Primary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78746
	
	cliang@wettllc.com

	
	Wind Energy Transmission Texas (WETT) [29]
	Phone: 

	1901 Capital Parkway,
Suite 200
	Secondary Contact
	

	Austin, TX 78746
	
	@wettllc.com





	

Name / Address
	Other Entity
	Telephone /  e-mail

	Chris Koenig
	Goldenspread [25]
	Phone: 806-349-5201

	PO Box 9898
	Primary Contact
	

	Amarillo, TX 79105-5898
	
	ckoenig@gsec.coop

	Shane McMinn
	Goldenspread [25]
	Phone: 806-337-1297

	PO Box 9898
	Secondary Contact
	

	Amarillo, TX 79105-5898
	
	shane@gsec.coop

	Jonathan Memmer
	Greenville Electric (GEUS) [21]
	Phone: 903-457-2837

	6000 Joe Ramsey Blvd.
	Primary Contact
	

	Greenville, TX 75402
	
	jmemmer@geus.org

	Joshua Scott
	Greenville Electric (GEUS) [21]
	Phone: 903-457-2840

	6000 Joe Ramsey Blvd.
	Secondary Contact
	

	Greenville, TX 75402
	
	joshscott@geus.org

	Zach McDonald
	Greenville Electric (GEUS) [21]
	Phone: 903-457-2812

	6000 Joe Ramsey Blvd.
	Secondary Contact 
	

	Greenville, TX 75402
	
	zmcdonald@geus.org

	Cole Dietert (EPE)
	Lamar Electric Cooperative [32]
	512-886-2135/cdietert@epeconsulting.com

	
	Primary Contact
	

	Bryan Story
	Lamar Electric Cooperative [32]
	Phone: 903-783-4903

	1485 North Main Street
	Primary Contact
	

	Paris, TX 75460
	
	bryan@lamarelectric.coop

	Ryan Dean
	Lamar Electric Cooperative [32]
	Phone: 903-783-4946

	1485 North Main Street
	Secondary Contact
	

	Paris, TX 75460
	
	

	Aaron Wagner (ETEC)
	
Tex-La Electric Cooperative [3]
	Phone:  936-560-9532

	2905 Westward Drive
	Primary Contact
	

	Nacogdoches, TX 75961
	
	aaronw@gtpower.com

	Jason Shook (GDS Associates)
	
Tex-La Electric Cooperative [3]
	Phone: 770-799-2472

	1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800
	Secondary Contact
	

	Marietta, GA 30067
	
	jason.shook@gdsassociates.com

	[bookmark: _Hlk109997237][bookmark: _Hlk109837482]Steve Martin, PE
	TMPA [12]
	Phone: 972-205-3097

	510 W. Avenue B
	Primary Contact
	

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	SMartin@gpltexas.org

	Danh Huynh
	TMPA [12]
	Phone: 972-205-3826

	510 W. Avenue B
	Secondary Contact 
	

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	DHuynh@gpltexas.org





NOTES: 
Contacts highlighted in green indicate Designated Agents rather than Entity employees.
Contacts highlighted in yellow indicate informal or unofficial Entity proxies.
*Facilities limited to a radial generator lead incorporated into base cases per RARF data – not assigned a specific area number.
**Facilities incorporated into LCRA (modeling entity) area per SSWG Procedure Manual.


The number in brackets following the entity name indicates the assigned area number in SSWG base cases.  If a number is not reported, the entity does not have as assigned an area number.  All TSPs with an assigned area are included in the list (identified as a NERC Transmission Planner or other entity as appropriate).

Please email DWG Roster updates to John.Schmall@ercot.com
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